

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5501/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2007 in PIL No. 1/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SEC.EDUN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

It is made clear that the stay of the interim  
order will not come in the way of the permission granted  
to the first respondent.( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master